### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT4473276

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel 040 confirms the THE ASSIGNMEN	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE RECEIVING PART previously recorded on Reel 040158 Frame 0335. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTERES IN AND TO U.S. PATENT 9,513,019.	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
LARRY K ACKER			06/14/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	<b>ATA</b>			
Name:	ADVANC	ED CONSERVATION TECHNOLOG	BY DISTRIBUTION, INC.	
Street Address:	3176 PU	LLMAN ST.		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	19		
City:		COSTA MESA		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA		
Postal Code:	92626			
Patent Number:	95	513019	-	
Patent Number:	95	513019		
	ΔΤΑ			
Fax Number:	,	949)450-1764		
		he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		49-450-1750		
		hee@patlawyers.com		
		ARLOS A. FISHER		
		3461 SOUTH POINTE DR. UITE 120		
Address Line 2: SUITE 120 Address Line 4: LAGUNA HILLS, CALIFORNIA 92653				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		A-05046		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CARLOS A. FISHER		
SIGNATURE:		/carlos a. fisher/		
DATE SIGNED:		06/22/2017		
Total Attachments: 5				
	ve-assianm	ent-06222017113209#page1 tif		
source=A-05046-correctiv	•	ent-06222017113209#page1.tif ent-06222017113209#page2.tif		

source=A-05046-corrective-assignment-06222017113209#page3.tif
source=A-05046-corrective-assignment-06222017113209#page4.tif
source=A-05046-corrective-assignment-06222017113209#page5.tif



**United States Patent and Trademark Office** 

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Nar	ne	Execution Da	te	
LARRY K. ACKER			10/22/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: ADVAN	ADVANCED CONSERVATION TECHNOLOGIES DEVELOPMENT				
Street Address: 3176 PL					
Internal Address: SUITE 1	SUITE 119				
City: COSTA	COSTA MESA				
State/Country: CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code: 92626					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	ation Number: 14092040				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					

PATENT

https://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt isp?iname=SK3VRKMHF6ML-2188REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0240

## USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Daga	2	af 2	
Page	4	01 2	

Fax Number:	(949)450-1764		
Phone:	949-540-1750		
Email:	jmcghee@patlawyers.com		
Correspondence will be se number, if provided; if that	nt to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name:	CARLOS A. FISHER		
Address Line 1:	4 VENTURE		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 300		
Address Line 4:	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618		
·····	1		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-05046	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLOS A. FISHER	
Signature:	/carlos a fisher/	
Date:	10/28/2016	
Total Attachments: 4 source=A05046Assignment#page1.tif source=A05046Assignment#page2.tif source=A05046Assignment#page3.tif source=A05046Assignment#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT4118433   Receipt Date: 10/28/2016	7	

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Docket: A-05046 Page 1 of 2

Ε.

#### CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Conservation Technologies Development, Inc. is identified as the assignee of Patent Application No. 14/092,040 filed November 27, 2013 (now U.S. Patent 9,513,019, issued December 6, 2016) (hereinafter "'019 Patent"), in an assignment document recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 040158/0335 on October 28, 2016 (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the proper name of the assignee is Advanced Conservation Technology Distribution, Inc., a Nevada corporation;

WHEREAS, the sole inventor, Larry K. Acker, hereby states that the name of the assignee in the Assignment contained an inadvertent typographical error identifying Advanced Conservation Technologies Development, Inc. (which is not a legal entity) as the assignee,

WHEREAS, Advanced Conservation Technology Distribution, Inc., a Nevada Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a place of business at 3176 Pullman St., Suite 119, Costa Mesa, CA 92626, is desirous of assuring that the Assignment is corrected to properly name the Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the sole inventor of the '019 Patent, Larry K. Acker, does hereby execute this Corrective Assignment and assign onto Advanced Conservation Technology Distribution, Inc., any and all right, title and interest in and to the '019 Patent and its continuations, divisionals, continuations in part, reissues, reexamination, and/or counterparts in the United States or outside the United States with the understanding that such assignment shall be deemed to be retroactively effective as of October 22, 2016, the execution date of the Assignment. The Assignor and the Assignee acknowledge and agree that this Assignment is to confirm that the true party in

#### PATENT REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0242

Docket: A-05046 Page 2 of 2

E.

Ĺ.

interest with regard to the '019 Patent, has always been and continues to be now and into the future Advanced Conversation Technology Distribution, Inc.

Executed this day of	E ( L) WG , 2017.
()	$\sim$
By: elin K. ()	ala
1	Larry K. Acker
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	

)

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On <u>THE 14-2011</u> before me, <u>Stansson A Norder Public</u> personally appeared Larry K. Acker, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL



PATENT REEL: 042951 FRAME: 0243

Docket: A-05046 Page 3 of 2

Executed this 4 day of 1/102 , 2017.

Advanced Conservation Technology Distribution, Inc.

By: Larry K. Acker

Title: Chief Executive Officer

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

before me, SHANE COHNEN, ANOTART PUBLIC On 545 14 2017 personally appeared Larry K. Acker, Chief Executive Officer of Advanced Conservation Technology Distribution, Inc., proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL



**RECORDED: 06/22/2017**